### 504857530 04/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4904269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS E. NINO BARON	04/06/2018
AHMED KHALIL	04/06/2018
JACKSON WAI	04/06/2018
JESSE R. GERDES	04/05/2018
SANGAMESHWAR SONTH	04/05/2018
AMIR SAAD	04/06/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.	
Street Address:	510 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 100	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15947540

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com CHARLES S. COHEN **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 738156 (17-1211-66156) NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES S. COHEN **SIGNATURE:** /Charles S. Cohen/ DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 045465 FRAME: 0661 504857530

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 045465 FRAME: 0662

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# SYSTEM TO CONTROL A ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 510 Lake Cook Road, Suite 100, Deerfield, IL 60015 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

	AND, I/WE HER	EBY authorize Assig	nee or the attorn	ieys/representative	es of Assignee to	insert here in	
parenth	eses the country,	application number,	and official filing	g date (U.S. Paten	t Application No.	15/947,540	
filed	April 6, 2018	).	. 13	-		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

page 1 of 7

1, FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Carlos E. Nino Baron	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 04 06 2018
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
6103 W Clairema	nt Ct	USA
	51528	

1. WITNESS NAME	M 500k	o Jr	WITNESS SIGNATI	ŽL, O	04 % 20/8
ADDRESS		******************		/	CITIZENSHIP
302	Whita	Out	CH		USA
East	Roma	T4	6/6//		

2. WITNESS NAME		WITNESS SIGNATURE	X. ***	DATE
YASH BH	AT/A	1/1/2/23/10		71-06-2018
ADDRESS			······································	CITIZENSHIP
8909 N /	SCRIMSHAN	S DRIVE , APT	# 302	INDIA
	Amelowan			
VYOUZ544Q	E AMKIMI	NI, PEGRIA	, 1616/5	

Ahmed Khalil	A distance of the same of the	4/6/12
ADDRESS 29 20 W. Sch	od st., Dunley IL, 6152	5 Egyptian
27 to VI. 250	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3 E94p1"

1. WITNESS NAME Steven Spencer	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 4/6/18
298 Whispering Oaks	Dr. Germanton Hills, IL 61548	CITIZENSHIP USA
<i>*</i> * */		

2. WITNESS NAME  Bearing Of Head of He	DATE // // //
13027 W. Park School R)	CITIZENSHIP USA
Prince Wille IL (1559	

1. FULL NAME OF I Jackson Wai	THIRD ASS	IGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIG	DATE 4/6/18
ADDRESS 115720	N	Dunmore	Dr.,	 CITIZENSHIP 25 Singapora

1. WITNESS NAME Spencer	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 4/6/18
298 Whispering Outer Dr	Garmanton H.W. IL 61548	CITIZENSHIP USA
/ 0		

2. WITNESS NAME BERDOLAIA GHENDAR	WITNESS SIGNATURE	1 11 Zu L 1779
ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	choo RJ,	CITIZENSHIP USA
Prince ville, IL	4,1557	

FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY     Jesse R. Gerdes	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 4/5/20/8
ADDRESS /// N Crestlosat		CITIZENSHIP 45
DUNZAP, IL 61	52 <i>5</i>	

1. WITNESS NAME Weston M. Taylor	WITNESS SIGNATURE Vestu Zew L	date 4/5/2018
17050 Springfield Road		CITIZENSHIP US
Groveland, IL 6153.	5	

2. WITNESS NAME //ark Lawnon	WITNESS SIGNATURE  The state of	DATE 4/5/2018
address 6508 W. Willow Oc.le	C+	CITIZËNSHIP USIA
Edwards IL GI	528	

1. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Sangameshwar Sonth	S. Jangamert -	04/05/2018
ADDRESS 10727 N Glenfield Dr		CITIZENSHIP
		INDIA
Dunlap, IL-61525		
3.1 m		

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MARK RETTIG	Mark Kelte	04/06/2018
ADDRESS	•	CITIZENSHIP
316 E. ELLER DR.		USA
EAST PEORIA,	14 61611	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Sai Prakash Reddy Gaddam	34	04/06/2018
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1701 W Gandenia Dr., Apt 1820		INDIA
Peoria, II - 61615		

1. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Amir Saad	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 4/6/2018
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
MIS N Taft	S+ ADT * PI94	US
Arlington VA	22201	

1. WITNESS NAME  WILLIAM H. Rhodos WHARACOLOS	0ATE 4/6/2018
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
12807 GREENHALL TOR.	us
Woodbridge VA 22192	

2. WITNESS NAME ADAM G. CHAIKIN WITNESS SIGNATURE  LOCAL LICENSES  ADAM G. CHAIKIN  ADAM G. CHAIKIN	1/0/2018
1902 Bullet RD.	CITIZENSHIP USA:
VIENNA, VA 22182-	

page 7 of 7

**RECORDED: 04/06/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 045465 FRAME: 0669